

Government of West Bengal

## Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health Department of Health & Family Welfare South 24 Parganas

Administrative Building, M R Bangur Hospital Complex, 241, Deshapran Sashmal Road, Tollygunge, Kolkata 33.

Mail Id- cmohs24pgs@gmail.com, Website- www.spghealthgov.in, Phone no / Fax - 033-2422 1037, 033-2422-0124

Memo No.: CMOH (SPG) /MMU/VEH/ 6337

Date: 02.08.24

## Quotation Notice

The Govt. vehicle, bearing registration no. <u>WB20B 7387</u>, MM Jeep under CMOH South 24 Parganas needs to be repaired. Therefore, sealed quotations are hereby invited for doing maintenance jobs of Govt. vehicles from any bonafide outside agency having valid trade licence/certificate of enlistment and GST registration certificate-if required.

## The jobs are mentioned below:

C

- 1. Engine repairing with supply of piston ring, main & begin bearing, valve, guide, valve seal, gaskin unit full set, diesel filter, mobil filter, air filter & engine mounting 02 pcs.
- 2. Head repairing.
- 3. Lathe maching jobs.

All the jobs should be done perfectly.

The rate should be quoted including GST by specifying the % of GST and make of the materials if required.

The office of the undersigned, 241, Deshapran Sasmal Road, Tollygunge, Kolkata-33 will receive the sealed quotation on any working days as follows:

1.Date & Time of submission of quotation	From 02.08.24 to 09.08.24 with in 12 noon to 2 PM
2. Last date & Time of submission of quotation	09.08.24 up to 2 PM
3. Opening time of quotation	09.08.24 at 3 PM
4.Place of dropping sealed quotation	O/o the CMOH, South 24 Parganas, 241, DPS Road,
	Tollygunge, Kolkata-33

The undersigned has every right to accept or reject the tenders, if there is any discrepancy.

Memo No.: CMOH (SPG) /MMU/VEH/ 6337/1(6)
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Dy.CMOH-I/II/III/VI, South 24 Parganas
- 2. The ACMOH, Baruipur Sub Division, South 24 Parganas
- 3. The Dy. ADHS (Transport & Meiantenance)
- 4. The A.O, CMOH Office, South 24 Parganas
- DPMU, CMOH Office, South 24 Parganas with request to upload the notice at www.spghealthgov.in

6. Notice Board.

CMOH,

South 24 Parganas

4

5